
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 02/22/24 06:31AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Offense

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE240755302/22/24  03:33AM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DIVISION ST

ARRESTED: PETERSON, ETHYN NATHANYAL  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Traffic Offense

BE240753602/21/24  11:57PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: MCEACHIN, KEYSHA SHERRIE  F/B  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE240751102/21/24  09:09PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE240750602/21/24  07:38PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

ARRESTED: CANNON, NICKY LAVERN  M/B  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fraud, Impersonation

BE240747502/21/24  03:30PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LEE LA

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE240746102/21/24  01:20PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 32.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 135.00lbs.

ARRESTED: SMITH, ADAM JOHN  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

MENARDS, 2851 MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE240743602/21/24  09:55AM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

CASEYS GENERAL STORE, 2350 CRANSTON RD, BELOIT WI



Assist Citizen

BE240742602/21/24  08:50AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE240740902/21/24  03:48AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: DE LA TORRE, RICARDO LEON  M/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE240740502/21/24  12:44AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV & TENTH ST

ARRESTED: JONES, DEONTAY TRAVON  M/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE240739002/20/24  11:16PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

ARRESTED: READY, LEAH ANNE  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Trespass

BE240738702/20/24  10:45PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD; APT: 7

ARRESTED: MOQUIN, ALEXANDER LUIS  M/L  Age: 25.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE240737802/20/24  09:32PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Stalking

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

BE240736302/20/24  06:28PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: BRUMFIELD, COLLINS CHARLES  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Probation or Parole Violation

BE240734402/20/24  04:02PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: BRUMFIELD, COLLINS CHARLES  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI



Lost or Found Prop

BE240733602/20/24  03:06PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Gold    Pendant

Fraud, Swindle/Confidence Game

BE240733002/20/24  02:35PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART #2532, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/U  Age: 28.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 159.00lbs.

STOLEN:  MONEY

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE240732702/20/24  02:18PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

ARRESTED: CONVERSE, RACHAEL M  F/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE240732202/20/24  01:45PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR, 944 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE240729102/19/24  02:03PM ROELING R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE240728202/20/24  07:38AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  82CD LENOVO LAPTOP COMPUTER

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  82CD LENOVO Battery Charger

Child Abuse Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE240728102/20/24  07:37AM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: JOHNSTON, KELICHA RAE  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE240727102/20/24  06:05AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: HARE, JAMAR R  M/B  Age: 30.00  City: ELGIN IL



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE240726502/20/24  04:01AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD; APT: 107

ARRESTED: HARE, JAMAR R  M/B  Age: 30.00  City: ELGIN IL

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE240726402/20/24  04:01AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD; APT: 107

ARRESTED: HARE, JAMAR R  M/B  Age: 30.00  City: ELGIN IL

Strangulation

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE240725702/20/24  01:12AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD; APT 107

ARRESTED: HARE, JAMAR R  M/B  Age: 30.00  City: ELGIN IL

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE240725102/20/24  12:22AM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: PEREZ, ROSA GLORIA  F/I  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE240724502/19/24  11:45PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST

ARRESTED: SIMMS, FREDERICK L  M/B  Age: 59.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE240723302/19/24  09:54PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: GRAY, DESIREE PARIS  F/W  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE240722502/19/24  08:42PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: HERNANDEZ, ANDREA C  F/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: COCKRELL, JUSTIN DEMORIS  M/B  Age: 48.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE240722202/19/24  07:57PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PIONEER DR



Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Bail Jumping

BE240721902/19/24  07:26PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: EICHMAN, CRYSTAL LYNN  F/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE240721202/19/24  06:51PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: EICHMAN, CRYSTAL LYNN  F/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE240718702/19/24  04:02PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/B  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/B  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE240718602/19/24  04:01PM FLANAGAN R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROOKS ST

Disorderly Conduct

Recklessly Endanger Safety

BE240717902/19/24  03:11PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

ARRESTED: ROLON, TAYLOR RAY  M/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Truancy

BE240717102/19/24  02:07PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 35.00  Height: 5'00"  Weight: 123.00lbs.

Animal Problem

BE240716202/19/24  01:18PM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHATSWORTH DR

ARRESTED: COLLINS, CHARLES EVERETT  M/B  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE240715702/19/24  01:05PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: MILLER, AUBREY DANIELLE  F/W  Age: 32.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

ARRESTED: SMITH, ADAM JOHN  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

ARRESTED: WOOLLUMS, SHANNON JAMES  M/W  Age: 53.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI



Traffic Offense

BE240715202/19/24  12:27PM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

FIFTH ST & SAINT LAWRENCE AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver   Grinder Paraphernalia

Disorderly Conduct

BE240714402/19/24  12:08PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Check Welfare

BE240713002/19/24  09:27AM PAULSON JE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

Found Property

BE240712702/19/24  09:18AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue  Echo Valley Huffy Bicycle




	Media Report
	BE2407553
	BE2407553

	BE2407536
	BE2407536

	BE2407511
	BE2407506
	BE2407506

	BE2407475
	BE2407461
	BE2407461

	BE2407436
	

	BE2407426
	BE2407409
	BE2407409

	BE2407405
	BE2407405

	BE2407390
	BE2407390

	BE2407387
	BE2407387

	BE2407378
	BE2407363
	BE2407363

	BE2407344
	BE2407344

	BE2407336
	BE2407336
	BE2407336
	BE2407336



	BE2407330
	BE2407330
	BE2407330
	BE2407330



	BE2407327
	BE2407327

	BE2407322
	BE2407322

	BE2407291
	BE2407282
	BE2407282
	BE2407282
	BE2407282



	BE2407281
	BE2407281

	BE2407271
	BE2407271

	BE2407265
	BE2407265

	BE2407264
	BE2407264

	BE2407257
	BE2407257

	BE2407251
	BE2407251

	BE2407245
	BE2407245

	BE2407233
	BE2407233

	BE2407225
	BE2407225

	BE2407222
	BE2407219
	BE2407219

	BE2407212
	BE2407212

	BE2407187
	BE2407187

	BE2407186
	BE2407179
	BE2407179

	BE2407171
	BE2407171

	BE2407162
	BE2407162

	BE2407157
	BE2407157

	BE2407152
	BE2407152
	BE2407152
	BE2407152



	BE2407144
	BE2407130
	BE2407127
	BE2407127
	BE2407127
	BE2407127





