



## Media Report

02/22/24 06:31AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Offense			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/22/24 03:33AM	DIVISION ST	BE2407553	GIGSTEADK
ARRESTED: PETERS	ON, ETHYN NATHANYAL M/W Age: 28.	00 City: JANESVILLE WI	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 11:57PM	MOORE ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2407536	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: MCEACH	IIN, KEYSHA SHERRIE F/B Age: 20.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Theft Dren Fram Duil	dia a		
Theft, Prop, From Build			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 09:09PM	THIRD ST	BE2407511	RICHARDSON A
Cont Subs, Possess, M	<i>M</i> arijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 07:38PM	SIXTH ST	BE2407506	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: CANNON, NICKY LAVERN M/B Age: 56.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 03:30PM	LEE LA	BE2407475	ROSENBAUM A
Theff Dren Charliffing			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 01:20PM	MILW RD	BE2407461	DAVIS VE
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	32.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 135.00lbs.		
	ADAM JOHN M/W Age: 28.00 City: SOL VAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	]		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 09:55AM	CRANSTON RD	BE2407436	DAVIS VE
CASEYS GENERAL S	TORE, 2350 CRANSTON RD, BELOIT W	//	

Assist Citizen			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 08:50AM	W GRAND AV	BE2407426	BITTNER M
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 03:48AM	EIGHTH ST	BE2407409	CREED HA
	ORRE, RICARDO LEON M/W Age: 24.0	0 City: BELOIT WI	
		• •	
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/21/24 12:44AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV & TENTH ST	BE2407405	CREED HA
ARRESTED: JONES,	DEONTAY TRAVON M/B Age: 21.00 Ci	ty: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 11:16PM	DEWEY AV	BE2407390	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: READY,	LEAH ANNE F/W Age: 33.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
_			
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 10:45PM	GATEWAY BLVD; APT: 7	BE2407387	BAILEYT
ARRESTED: MOQUIN	I, ALEXANDER LUIS M/L Age: 25.00 Ci	ity: JANESVILLE WI	
Family Fight, Nonviole	nt		
Date/time of report 02/20/24 09:32PM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2407378	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A
02/20/24 09.32FW		DL2401010	RUSENBAUMA
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Stalking			
J			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 06:28PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2407363	HARTER A
ARRESTED: BRUMFI	ELD, COLLINS CHARLES M/B Age: 40.	00 City: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
•			
Assault, Simple			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Probation or Parole Vie	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 04:02PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2407344	HARTER A
ARRESTED: BRUMFI	ELD, COLLINS CHARLES M/B Age: 40.	00 City: BELOIT WI	

Lost or Found Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 03:06PM	FOURTH ST	BE2407336	TEUBERTC
FOUND PROPERTY:	Gold Pendant		
Fraud, Swindle/Confid	ence Game		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence		Drimon / Officer
02/20/24 02:35PM	MILW RD	CAD Number BE2407330	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A
WALMART #2532, 278	35 MILW RD, BELOIT WI 28.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 159.00lbs.		
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report 02/20/24 02:18PM	Street of Occurrence ELM ST	CAD Number BE2407327	Primary Officer THORNTON D
	RSE, RACHAEL M F/W Age: 26.00 City:		
	,		
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts	/Accessy		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 01:45PM		BE2407322	BOULTON T
ENTERPRISE RENT A	A CAR, 944 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI		
Fraud, Credit Card or	ATM		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/19/24 02:03PM	CENTRAL AV	BE2407291	ROELING R
Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 07:38AM	CENTRAL AV	BE2407282	DELGADO M
	Black 82CD LENOVO LAPTOP COMPUT	ĒR	
FOUND PROPERTY:	Black 82CD LENOVO Battery Charger		
Child Abuse Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 07:37AM	MERRILL ST	BE2407281	PAULSON JE
ARRESTED: JOHNSTON, KELICHA RAE F/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 06:05AM	W HART RD	BE2407271	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: HARE, J	AMAR R M/B Age: 30.00 City: ELGIN IL		

Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 04:01AM	MILW RD; APT: 107	BE2407265	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: HARE, J	AMAR R M/B Age: 30.00 City: ELGIN IL		
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 04:01AM	MILW RD; APT: 107	BE2407264	ROSENBAUM A
	AMAR R M/B Age: 30.00 City: ELGIN IL		
,			
Strangulation			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 01:12AM	MILW RD; APT 107	BE2407257	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: HARE, J	AMAR R M/B Age: 30.00 City: ELGIN IL		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/20/24 12:22AM	MOORE ST	BE2407251	BAILEYT
ADDESTED. DEDE7			
ANNESTED. FEREZ,	ROSA GLORIA F/I Age: 29.00 City: BEL		
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Probation or Parole Vi	olation Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST	CAD Number BE2407245	Primary Officer CREED HA
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM	olation Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2407245	
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE	CAD Number BE2407245	
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI	CREED HA
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS,	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE	CAD Number BE2407245	
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233	CREED HA Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST PESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: Bl	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233	CREED HA Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST PESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: Bl	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233	CREED HA Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST PESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: BI Marijuana	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233	CREED HA Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D Cont Subs, Possess, I	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST PESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: BI Marijuana	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233	CREED HA Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D Cont Subs, Possess, I Cont Subs, Possess, I	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST DESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: BI Marijuana Marijuana	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233 ELOIT WI	CREED HA Primary Officer ZIMMERMAN K
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D Cont Subs, Possess, I Cont Subs, Possess, I Date/time of report 02/19/24 08:42PM ARRESTED: HERNAM	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST DESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: BI Marijuana Marijuana Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST NDEZ, ANDREA C F/W Age: 28.00 City:	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233 ELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407225 BELOIT WI	CREED HA Primary Officer Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D Cont Subs, Possess, I Cont Subs, Possess, I Date/time of report 02/19/24 08:42PM ARRESTED: HERNAM	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST DESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: Bl Marijuana Marijuana Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233 ELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407225 BELOIT WI	CREED HA Primary Officer Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D Cont Subs, Possess, I Cont Subs, Possess, I Date/time of report 02/19/24 08:42PM ARRESTED: HERNAN ARRESTED: HERNAN	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST DESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: BI Marijuana Marijuana Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST NDEZ, ANDREA C F/W Age: 28.00 City:	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233 ELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407225 BELOIT WI	CREED HA Primary Officer Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D Cont Subs, Possess, I Cont Subs, Possess, I Date/time of report 02/19/24 08:42PM ARRESTED: HERNAN ARRESTED: HERNAN ARRESTED: COCKRE	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST DESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: BI Marijuana Marijuana Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST NDEZ, ANDREA C F/W Age: 28.00 City: ELL, JUSTIN DEMORIS M/B Age: 48.00	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233 ELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407225 BELOIT WI City: BELOIT WI	CREED HA Primary Officer ZIMMERMAN K Primary Officer TEUBERTC
Probation or Parole Vi Date/time of report 02/19/24 11:45PM ARRESTED: SIMMS, Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 02/19/24 09:54PM ARRESTED: GRAY, D Cont Subs, Possess, I Cont Subs, Possess, I Date/time of report 02/19/24 08:42PM ARRESTED: HERNAN ARRESTED: HERNAN	olation Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & ADAMS ST FREDERICK L M/B Age: 59.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST DESIREE PARIS F/W Age: 20.00 City: BI Marijuana Marijuana Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST NDEZ, ANDREA C F/W Age: 28.00 City:	CAD Number BE2407245 LOIT WI CAD Number BE2407233 ELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407225 BELOIT WI	CREED HA Primary Officer Primary Officer

Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report Street of Occurrence CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/19/24 07:26PM HIGHLAND AV BE240721	9 BOULTON T		
ARRESTED: EICHMAN, CRYSTAL LYNN F/W Age: 42.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Arrest for Other Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report         Street of Occurrence         CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/19/24 06:51PM HIGHLAND AV BE240721	2 BOULTON T		
ARRESTED: EICHMAN, CRYSTAL LYNN F/W Age: 42.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report Street of Occurrence CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/19/24 04:02PM MILW RD BE240718	37 CORNELL T		
JUVENILE SUSPECT: M/B Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs. JUVENILE SUSPECT: M/B Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report Street of Occurrence CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/19/24 04:01PM BROOKS ST BE240718	6 FLANAGAN R		
Disorderly Conduct			
Recklessly Endanger Safety			
Date/time of report         Street of Occurrence         CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/19/24 03:11PM JOHNSON ST BE240717	79 HARTER A		
ARRESTED: ROLON, TAYLOR RAY M/B Age: 27.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Truppov			
Truancy			
Date/time of reportStreet of OccurrenceCAD Number02/19/2402:07PMW GRAND AVBE240717			
	1 HOEFS C		
SUSPECT: F/W Age: 35.00 Height: 5'00" Weight: 123.00lbs.			
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report Street of Occurrence CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/19/24 01:18PM CHATSWORTH DR BE240716	GARETSON L		
ARRESTED: COLLINS, CHARLES EVERETT M/B Age: 43.00 City: BELOIT WI	l		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report Street of Occurrence CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/19/24 01:05PM MILW RD BE240715	OXENREIDER B		
ARRESTED: MILLER, AUBREY DANIELLE F/W Age: 32.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			
ARRESTED: SMITH, ADAM JOHN M/W Age: 28.00 City: SOUTH BELOIT IL			
ARRESTED: WOOLLUMS, SHANNON JAMES M/W Age: 53.00 City: BRODHE WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI	AD WI		

Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/19/24 12:27PM	FIFTH ST & SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2407152	PAULSON JE
FOUND PROPERTY: S	Silver Grinder Paraphernalia		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/19/24 12:08PM	MILW RD	BE2407144	CORNELL T
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/19/24 09:27AM	THIRD ST	BE2407130	PAULSON JE
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/19/24 09:18AM	STATE ST	BE2407127	GARETSON L
FOUND PROPERTY: Blue Echo Valley Huffy Bicycle			